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 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2017

TM               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 11 th February 2017 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
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H.H. Sheikh Mansoor  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister
Minister of Presidential Affairs Chairman 
of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

H.H. Sheikh Khalifa  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
President of the United Arab Emirates

H.H. Sheikh Mohammed  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi
Deputy Supreme Commander of the 
UAE Armed Forces

H.H. Sheikh Hazza  
Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
National Security Advisor
Vice President of the Abu Dhabi 
Executive Council
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The Riding School began over a decade ago with only 10 Arabian horses and two ponies. Today, the school boasts more than 90 
horses and ponies trained to all abilities. The School is managed by a staff of qualified instructors who teach lessons that are 
designed for everyone, from the novice to the advanced equestrian, and can be taken either privately or in groups. Each rider 
follows a program whereby he or she works toward attaining a certificate of achievement in certain competencies, according to the 
level the rider is working towards. In addition to lessons in horsemanship, the Riding School also offers specialized instruction for 
those students who aspire to compete in show jumping and endurance riding. And to supplement regular lessons, students participate 
in competitions and desert trail rides.

ABU DHABI EQUESTRIAN CLUB RIDING SCHOOL
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On behalf of the organizing committee, it gives me great 

pleasure to welcome the, Judges, Officials, Sponsors 

and Guests, and all the Competitors! It is my privilege to 

serve as the event director of this important race. I have 

confidence that you will enjoy a fair competition in an 

enthusiastic atmosphere here at the Emirates International 

Endurance Village in Al Whathba, Abu Dhabi.

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi
Director General
Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club
Director of the Organizing committee

Pamela & Steve Burton (USA) Media 

Izeta Selimanjin (FRA)  
Int. Thoroughbred Consultant

Saada Saab Antipas (UAE) 
Press. Coordinator

Jamil Soobratty - Dir. JJ. Bloodstock Ltd. 
Adnan Sultan Saif  Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club  
Director of the Organizing committee

May Dagher 
Desiree Khoury
Colonel Stephen Padgett

Madame Boiron (FRA)
Alain Boiron (FRA) Vet. Comm

Marie Ange Bourdette (FRA) 
for racing and Endurance Arabian Horse 

Jean Pierre Allegret (FRA) Ground Jury President
Daniel Fenaux (ESP) Foreign Tech. Del. 
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Abdul Hakeem Ismael (UAE)  
Horse Rescue, Vehicles 

Mohd Alì Al Hadrami (UAE)  
Jury Mem.

Ian Williams (GBR) - Gérard Aurel (FRA) - Riccardo  Giachino (ITA)
Dominique Aurel (FRA) - Alice Proust (FRA)

Sophie Delavaud (FRA)
Nicolas Wahlen (FRA)

Mustapha Chakil (FRA)
Mustah Al Harrasi (OMA)

Antonia Mota Pereira (POR) Vet.Comm.
Ridhab Zeki (UAE) Vet. Comm.

Gérard Aurel (FRA) Prés. Endurance Equestre Nègrepelisse 
Nicole Kraft (FRA) directrice de l’AFAC)

Ahmed Rayane (ALG)  
Pres. Soc. des Courses et PMU 

John Robertson (GBR) 
Jury Mem. 

Morhaf Al Assaf (UAE) 
Photographer 

Marcello Conte (ITA) Vet.
Saad Al Helaly (IRQ) Vet. Com. 

Charbel Akkari 
Saheel Soft Timing System 

Alessandra Durazzano (ITA) Media - Gilly Wheeler (GBR) Media
Dalglish Hesther ( GBR) - Pamela Burton  (USA) Media 

Ismail Salih (UAE)

Mansour Abdellatif  
Treat Vet.

Dr. Ghanem Al Hajeri (UAE) 
Secretary Gen. of the Emirates Equestrian Federation  
Adnan Sultan Saif  Al Nuaimi 
Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club,  Director of the Organizing committee
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Noelle Derre’ (FRA) Media 
George  Thévenot  (FRA) Media 

Roula Hassan (UAE) Vet.

MR. Abdul Rahman Al Rumaithi  
(UAE) Village Controller

Gérard Aurel (FRA) Prés. Endurance Equestre Nègrepelisse
Riccardo Giachino (ITA) Pres.Sardinia Endurance Festival 
Alice Proust (FRA) Media - Marcello Conte (ITA) Vet. 

Muhammad Shaams Al-Azhar (UAE) 
M.D. Sunni (UAE) Race Supervisors

Mohammad Taleb (UAE)
Course Marker

Leigh Young HARC  
Ad. Secretary 

Riccardo Giachino (ITA)  
Pres. Sardinia Endurance Festival

Antonia Mota Pereira (POR) Vet. Comm.
Pramila D’Souza (UAE) Emirates Eq. Fed. 
Shibin Benzon (UAE) ADEC Secretary

Maurizio Stecco (ITA)  FEI Ind.Gov. Advisor - Alì Tweissi (JOR) Vet.
Dr. Ghanem Al Hajeri (UAE)  
Secretary Gen. of the Emirates Equestrian Federation 
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Press Conference at Eastern Mangroves

Khaled Al HusseinDr. Ghanem Al Hajeri Miss. Lara Sawaya
Executive Director HH Shk Mansoor Bin Zayed 
Al Nahyan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing 
Festival. Chairperson of the International Fede-
ration of Horse Racing Academies (IFHRA).

Abdull Kareem Ahmad Saeed Nabila Twal 

Stefano Daneri Ahmad Alqubaisi Najla Nasser 

Daniel Fenaux Pat Buckley Adnan Sultan Saif  Al Nuaimi 
Director General 
Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing committee

Mubarak Al Nuaimi 

Jean Pierre Allegret 

Sayed Humajun Alam

Gregory Ghyros
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WELCOME TO
SHEIKH ZAYED
HERITAGE FESTIVAL
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Fashion show by 
NAJLA NASSER

Fashion show by
MANAL AJAJ
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The car winners of the lottery

Laila Sawaya – (UAE)

TV Operators

Stefano Daneri (ITA)   
Vet. with  Italian friends 

Derek Thompson (GBR) Presenter - Lara Sawaya (UAE)
Pierre Arnould (BEL) - Daniel Fenaux (ESP) Foreign Tech. Del.

Dominique Aurel  (FRA)
Alessandra Durazzano (ITA) Media

Maurizio Stecco (ITA) FEI Ind. Gov. Advisor 
Gérard Aurel  (FRA) 
Prés. Endurance Equestre Nègrepelisse 

Israa Al Shimmari’s Family  
(UAE) YAS TV Journalist 



UAE

ALGERIA

H.H. The President Of United Arab Emirates Endurance Cup
Participating  Nations

SRI LANKA PAKISTAN

ARGENTINA
ITALY POLAND

AUSTRALIA IRAQ PORTUGAL

YEMEN SOUTH AFRICA

BAHRAIN

BELGIUM

KING OF  
SAIUDI ARABIA

RUSSIA

SPAIN MOROCCO SYRIA

FRANCE MEXICO SUDAN

GERMANY NAMIBIA SLOVAKIA

HUNGARY NORWAY

INDIA OMAN

URUGUAY
24 25
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Mustah Al Harrasi (ONM) - Abdul Hakeem Ismael (UAE) - John Robertson (GBR) 
- Maurizio Stecco (ITA) - Adeeb Mohsen Hamid (IRQ) -  Abdul Rahim Al Balushi (OMN) - Manu 
Mullath - Abdullah Al Shargi -  Saad AL Halali (IRQ) - Mustapha Chakil (FRA) - Chaluva Niranajn (IND) 
- Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi Director General Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club Director of the Organizing committee 
- Said Al Bulushi - Horst Mueller (GER) - Antonia Mota Pereira (POR) - Ibrahim Al Hammadi - Daniel 
Fenaux (ESP) - Mahmoud Al Zyoud - Bassem Mohammed - Alain Boiron (FRA) 
- Nisar Kalathil - Motaz Mohammed - Jean Pierre Allegret (FRA) - Mohammad Taleb - Saleh Al 
Qubaiti - Gregory Ghyoros (FRA) - Alì Tweissi (JOR) - Charbel Akkari - Ahmed Fadl - Muhammad 
Shaams Al-Azhar (UAE) - M.D.Sunni (UAE) - Mohammed Jamal - Guillermo Arnal

Officials
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vet briefing
Adnan Sultan Saif  Al Nuaimi 
Director General  Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing committee



Thank you Abu Dhabi!

   6	 Mohd Alì Al Shafar / UAE	 Riyal Rafeek 
   8	 Rashid Mohd Alì Al Abbar / UAE	 CZOK
   9	 Saeed Ahmad Saeed Al Khattal / UAE	 F A Bronz
 10	 Sh Hasher Bin Mohd Thani Al Maktoum / UAE	L HASSA AL ALIA 
 11	 Sh Tahnoon Bin Khalifa Mohd Al Nahyan / UAE 	LC Candela
 12	 Mohd Saeed Suhail Salem Alkhyeli / UAE	 PORLANDO
 13	 Mansour Saeed Mohd Al Faresi / UAE	 Ramaah 
 14	 Sh.Mohamed Bin Mubarak Al Khalifa / BRN	 Waterlea Dawn Treader 
 15	 Hamad Obaid Ralied Al Kaabi / UAE	 Tiswan Fageole 
 16	 Khalid Jumaa Salem Al Khatri / UAE	 AL FATIN
 17	 Hasan Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi / UAE	 SHAMIKH 
 18	 Mohd Saeed Mohd Al Faresi / UAE	 Unzo
 19	 Sabrina Magali Meniz / ARG	 Sapucay
 20	 Mohd Ali Ateeq Al Qemzi / UAE	 Woodbourne Star Flash 
 21	 Alisson Armagnac / FRA	 LC Strauss 
 23	 Rawal Singh Chutar Singh / IND	 HM Aprobado 
 24	 Jonatan Rivera Iriarte / URU	 Tierra 
 25	 Bhom Singh Kishan Singh / IND	 Hidalgo FS 
 26	 Mohd Jaffar Alì Ibrahim Al Sayegh / UAE	 Edenfels Naadam 
 27	 Fauiz Jamil Al Turkumani / KSA 	 Santa Du Sauveterre 
 28	 Obaid Salem Obaid Al Khyeli / UAE	 Excel Park Phoenix 
 29	 Khalifa Mohd. Saeed Salem Alkhyeli / UAE	 Beaujangles Te
 	30	 Khan Mohammed Bashir Khan / IND	 GH MULAI 
	 31	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi / UAE	 SHADDAD
	 32	 Maryam Mohd Mothanna / IRI	 FTB SILVERN STAR
	 33	 Ali Mohd AL Muhairi / UAE	 OSO FEISTY ECHO
 	34	 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri / UAE	J ERICHO FRANCIS 
	 35	 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi / UAE	 FORREST NZL
	 36	 Asma Mohd Ahmad Janahi / UAE	 BASSIKA 
	 37	 Ahmed Salem Ali Sultan AL Subosi / UAE	 Siam Du Barthas
	 38	 Marijke Visser Valerie / NED	 Run Du Colombier 
	 39	 Sh Abdullah Bin Faisal AL Qasimi / UAE 	 Girilambone Radiance 
	 40	 Buti Mohd Khalaf Bintouq Al Marri / UAE	 MUSICIEN CELESTE
	 41	 Rayan Almobty / KSA	 MA Aihm 
 	42	 Tess  Elisabeth Cornelia De Wijs / NED	 AL THAHAB	
	 43	 Alice Misino / ITA	 RADJAH AL TAHOUMA 
 	44	 Abdul Aziz Salah Abdulla Ameen / UAE	GL EN GILLIAN GUNPOWDER
	 45	 Tayef Ateeq Sabt Al Falahi / UAE	 HC VIP 
 46	 Giulia Vigevani / ITA	 POETS CORNER ZSA ZSA 
 47	 Mohd Humaid Saeed Amer Al Neyadi / UAE	 DR INDIO 
 48	 Sofia Cristina Sanz / ARG	 ULTIME DES SABLES 
 49	 Madhu Singh Sumer Singh / IND	 Mustafa 
 50 	 Abdulla Rashid Mohd Saeed Al Naqbi / UAE	 Thiyya Du Mortier 
	 51	 Mohamed Obaid Mohamed Al Zeyoudi / UAE	T AKE A BREAK
	 52	 Lanel Van Niewenhuizen / RSA	 EN PASSANT
	 53	 Rachel (Ralien) De Beer / RSA	 ARKAB TALAFAT
	 54	 Abdul Majeed Alì Ahmed Al Bulushi / OMA	 HH ARROW 
 	55	 Sultan Ahmed Al Baloushi / UAE	 BASIM DE PIBOUL 
	 56	 Said Alì Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi / OMA	 SEURHANE DE FAL
	 57	 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi / UAE	K ERDOS 
 	58	 Debbie Gaye Pevy / AUS	LI ONHEART
	 59	 Aslam Khan Bhanwaru Khan / IND 	 JG Cinda 
	 60 	 Saad Idris Ahmed Defaa / SUD	 Ruby 
	 61	 Sheikha Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum / UAE 	 WAI TOTARA  APACHE
 	62	 Baydaa Muneeb Shakir / IRQ	 Koheilan Legeny
	 63	 Nada Khalid Ahmed Omar / UAE 	 Das El Nasr 
	 64	 Amar Singh Achal Singh / IND	 ULEMA DE TALIERGUES 
	 65	 Christina Maria Gstotti / GER   	 PARADISE DE L ODET
	 64	 Liberty Hayley Mercer / AUS	T URBULENCE
	 67	 Nadem Hussen Shokatali Khan / IND	 Lika 
 68	 Kaisar Alam Sharfuddin / IND 	 Coolinda Park Kazh 
	 69	 Salem Hassan Bin Ali / UAE 	 SM Lobo Con Boss
	 70 	 Mod Singh Nathu Singh / IND	 Sweero
 71	 Ali Mohd Ali Al Hosani / UAE 	 Nopoli Del MA
 	72	 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei / UAE	 AL THEEB
 	73	 Nesreen Khasro Ali Khaled / COM	 HAIZOOM
	 74	 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi / UAE	 Urax Folie 

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2017
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 11th February 2017
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi – UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

START LIST (205) Riders Started on Sat. 11/Feb/2017 

  75	 Shathra Ahmed Murad Al Hajjaj / UAE	 J Star
  76	 Ahmed Ali Saif Al Nassiri / UAE	 Spiroue
  77	 Humaid Matar Rashed Al Mazroei / UAE	 RAJAS
	  78	 Ghaith Abdul Wahid Khamis Saqer / UAE	 Dliffey 
	  79	 Saeed Hamoud Saeed Al Khayari / UAE	 AL SAIL 
	  80	 Mohammed Abdulla Ali Saeed / UAE	 SIADUR DE BEDERS
	  81	 Cristina Lobera Sales / ESP	 SAFIRA
	  82	 Ali Yousef Hussain Al Hammadi / COM	 Maleba 
	  83	 Magali De La Rosa Selim / MEX	 Caprichosa 
  84	 Giulia Galantino / ITA          	 HM VARTINO 
	  85	 Delfina Maria Gauthier / ARG	 Baraka Elegida
  86	 Ali Mohd Mubarak AL Abbar / UAE	 Burralga Scandal
  87	 Ateeq Butti AL Qubaisi / UAE	 TBO Indio   
  88	 Khaled Abdulla Ahmed Al Harmoudi / UAE	 Chanses
  89	 Khalid Mohd Abdel Karim Al Mazam / UAE	I DAHO DUNLOP
  90	 Muhammad Yar Sardara / PAK	 ANDARIEGA UY
	  91	 Hassan Jumaa Hassan Al Hamadi / COM	T AO DU CAVALLON
  92	 Narayan Singh Hari Singh / IND 	 RAJAH DU LAUZON
	  93 	 Angela Jonkman / NED	 ARIZONA DE CHAMUEL 
  94	 Anna-Lena Weiershuser / GER	 SOBEK DE RIOLAT	   
  95	 Thomas Van Niekerk / RSA	T HORR D ALAUZE 
	  96	 Margot Chazel / FRA	I ZRA SCHNEIDER 
	  97	 Lucia Starovecka / SVK	 BROOKLEIGH FERDINAND
  98	 Camila Fiandra Dellazoppa / URU	 SANNISGUNS SPECIAL Edition
	  99	 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi / UAE 	 Dahour 
	100	 Mansour Ibrahim Ali AL Salman / UAE	 Taita
	101	 Saeed Abdullah Bin Huzaim / UAE	 UNTIL DE MINUIT
	102	 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi / UAE 	 Quilion Du Bourg 
	103	 Khaled Alì Mohammad Al Hammadi / COM	 AMARDEZ
	104	 Mohd Mubarak Mohd Bakheet Al Sayari / UAE	 EO RAGHD
	105	 Suhail Ali Rashed Alì AL Ghailani / UAE	K ALIFA 
	106	 Khalifa Alì Khalfan Al Jahoori / UAE	 8 MINUTE
	107	 Omar Abdullah Mubarak AL Balushi / OMA	 PELANN
	108	 Maha Khalid / MAR 	K ANNA KAELEB 
	109	 Rashed Salem Mohd Al Faresi / UAE	 As King Kong 
	110	 Mohd Suleiman Rashid Al Marboui / UAE	 ROLUX DES PRES 
	111	 Hamdan Mohd Rashed Eghtibi / UAE	 Matta Mia Su Al 
	112	 Yahya Sughayer Kanoon Al Ajtabi / UAE	L ORMAR DURENGO
	113	 Rashed Seghaiyer Kannun Yaradeh AL Ketbi / UAE	Henham Phantom Crystal
	114	 Omar Abdul Whab Shamma / SYR	 PIGHEDU
	115	 Harmke Margreta Westervelt / NED 	 Novisaad D Aqui 
	116	 Michaela Supekova / SVK	 RAS Antorcha
	117	 Simona Zelmanova / SVK	 Arwim
	118	 Lucia Supekova / SVK	 Shakir Magic Grey
	119 	Alì Abdulla Busafar / BRN	 HENHAM FEDERER
120	 Mohammed Abdulsamad / BRN	 HENHAM WOODWIND
121	 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi / UAE	GL ENDHU WARLOCK
	122	 Habib Ur Rehman Bashir Ahmed / PAK	 WILLOWMERE ENCORE
	123	 Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Al Hosani / UAE	 CHAMS EL AZZIZ
	124	 Obaid Khamis Marhoun Al Darmaki / UAE	 UKHAN DE JALIMA
	125	 Rashed Ahmed Al Bloushi / UAE	 UN PREVU DE LURIECQ
	126	 Munthar Ahmed Al Baloushi / UAE 	 BAC DAYRE
	127	 Khalifa Hassan Bisho / UAE 	 CXL
	128	 Ahmed Ali Saeed Ali AL Subousi / UAE 	 HC TORNADO
	129	 Mohammed Mubaak Saif Al Subousi / UAE	 Alhambra Khaprice
	130	 Shannon Hill / AUS	T ESS DU MELAY
	131	 Abdulla Yousef Sulaiman Al Ameri / UAE	 Vizir Des Milandes 
	132	 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Allay AL Naqbi / UAE 	 Fenwick Ovation
	133	 Emily Streckfuss / AUS	 Awarran Park Summer  Shayde
	134	 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira / URU 	 Awarran Park Star Shadow
	135 	Olatz Areitio Arregui / ESP	 Patagonia Red
	136	 Josu Biritxinaga / ESP	 Future Dream Dodger
	137	 Mohd Khalid Mohd Bin Hafiz / UAE 	 Sable De Kerdavid 
	138 	 Lucia Jun. Supekova / SVK	 FS Muneco 
	139	 Enora Boulanger / FRA	 Yerorlonga Spirit
	140	 Musab Saleh AL Marzouqi / UAE 	KI NGDOM OF HEAVEN
	141	 Hamad Salman Hassan Moham. Al Sabri / UAE	DICK WITTINGTON

Rider / Nationality	  Horse Rider / Nationality	  Horse 
Start 
Nbr

Start 
Nbr

	142	 Khalfan Salman Hassan Al Sabri / UAE	 My Lords Elisha 
	143	 Mansoor Salman Hassan Al Sabri / UAE 	 HH SERENA
	144	 Maria Ledesma I Feliu / ESP	J ERJES 50
	145	 Hamad Ahmed Darwish Al Basti / UAE 	 Taj De Faust 
	146	 Juli Anny Jackle / GER 	 Up Revolution Occitan 
	147	 Abdul Aziz Mohd Abdulla Al Balooshi / UAE 	 Burren Dah Rainman
	148	 Allan Leon / FRA	 Virsik Armor 
	149	 ALLIX ALLANAH JONES / AUS	  WINCA
	150	 Constanza Maria Julianes / ARG	 Highland View Bundy
	151	 Emma Louise Frere Smith / GBR	 Tiqui Taca 
	152	 Muaath Ali Ahmed Al Radaei / YEM	 CL Dejavu 
	153	 RAWAL SINGH JAGMAL SINGH / IND	 BUNDALEER WILDFIRE
	154	 Alaa Ibrahim Abdulrasool Moosa Ahmad / UAE	SHELLAL CHANEL
	155	 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd / UAE	LI NDAL KALYPSO
	156	 Saqar Hilal Al Mahrouqi / UAE	 Hazeldean Basil 
	157	 Eisa Abdulla Sultan Al Alì / UAE	 OSO Feisty Envoy
	158	 Ahmed Alì Hassan Al Marzooqui / UAE	 Voltige De Norvavre 
	159	 Sumer Singh Bhoojraj Singh / IND 	 Leonardo FT
	160	 Jahan Perlyasamy / SRI	T ADJIK DE L AIGOUAL 	
	161	 Vivek Vamuni / SRI 	 QHASHMYR D HAZEL
162	 Sivapragasham Muthuweeran / SRI	 SELIDOL DE LAP
	163	 Salim Said Al Owais / UAE 	 PERPLEX DE VERE
	164	 Ghanim Said Salim Ali Owaisi / UAE	 FARAAN
	165	 Mohammed Ahmed M. Ghanim Al Marri / UAE	TI M AMI
	166  	Mohamed Aida / ALG	 WAMID
	167 	Catalina Bastons / ARG	 EMIR ARABIANS
	168	 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith / UAE	 BARAKA SAMIRA BEY 
	169	 Hamdan Ahmed M. Ghanim Al Marri / UAE	 VOLNY DU LEFF
	170	 Rached Ahmed M. Ghanim Al Marri / UAE	J C VODKA 
	171	 Rebecca Jane Pinder / AUS	 Magic Glenn Mi Way 
	172	 Domingo Andres Cordoba / ARG	 Magic Glenn Lucia
	173	 Hector Vilaplana Ferrer / ESP	 Qualia 
	174	 Arif Ali Ismail Khan / IND 	 Sahara Fire 
	175	 Yaqoob Yousuf Mohd Alajmi / UAE 	 MYL  OR
	176	 Mahendra Singh Shikun Ram Singh / IND	 NATIONAL SECURITY 
177	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi / IRI	 Ludik Des Blayes

	178	 Abdul Hameed Mohd. Musaed Al Abi / YEM	 Dumaresq Legands Warr
	179	 Muhammad Ahsan Muhammad Nazir / PAK	 Blaze
	180	 Wasim Akram Hasan Ali Khan / IND	 CHERAZ SILVER POCKET 
	181	 Mohan Singh Nakhat Singh / IND	L A CUYANA 
	182	 Mohasin Khan Hasan Alì Khan / IND 	 Vigar Marissa 
	183	 Aslam Khan Asgar Khan / IND	 HM Doble Uno 
	184	 Arshad Alì Shokat Khan / IND	 LR Cicatriz
	185	 Emma Frances / FRA	 MUJAHID
	186	 Laura Fernandez / ESP	 SPIRIT
	187	 Raquel Costa Codina / ESP	T UNEZ COST
	188	 Soheib Kerfassi / ALG	 UBOSPHORE LESCOULEY  
	189	 Jule Klingbeil / GER	 BANU 3
	190	 Merle Roehm / GER	 AMIRA 194
	191	 Annarita D’Ascenzo / ITA	 HEAWEN
	192	 Marika Jantosovicova / SVK	 CASOTA 	
193	 Samuele Sirtori Origgi / ITA	 ANTURIO DELLA BOSANA
	194 	Anastasia Vorozhtsova / RUS	K ODA 
	195	 Ivan Vorozhtsov / RUS	 ANGOLA
	196	 Olga Samsonova  / RUS	 AIGUR 
	197	 Joo Pedro Carpinteiro / POR	 CONDESSA 
	198 	 Isabel Nogueira / POR	 VADIM DU FAVET 
	199	 Joana Martins / POR	 EL VIOLINO 
	200	 Alì Alshehri / KSA 	 PALOMO 
	201	 Leticia Szosz / HUN	K OHEILAN SZILAJ
	202	 Viktoria Bartos / HUN	 O BAJAN ODIN
	203	 Vilde Uthheim Stenbeak / NOR          	 OPAL MELLEMGAARD  
	204	 Nora Raed / NOR          	K AYO
	205	 Elisa Arnould / BEL           	 SHANA DE RENDPEINE	
206	 Louna Shuiten / BEL      	 SABAH DU COURTISOT
207	 Lisa Quet / FRA       	T AREK DU BARTHAS
208	 Valentina Galli / ITA	 DUVINA
209	 Maria Landau / POL       	 ORSINI
210 	Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / UAE       	 Dunbraeton Omar
211  Laetitia Goncalves / FRA        	 Rekkem De Minuit
212  Yaqoub Anwar Mohd Al Naserallah / FEI 	 Chams De Tensonives 
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Before the start of the race



06:30:0o a.m. Race Start 

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP – 2017
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H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 
ENDURANCE CUP - 2017

FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 11th February 2017
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi - UAE
Sponsored By: Emirate       s International Endurance Village

FINAL  RESULTS  

PL. 1	 Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi (UAE) - Shaddad   

PL. 2	 Khalifa Alì Khalfan Al Jahoori (UAE) - 8 Minute   
84 85

PL. 3	 Suhail Alì Rashed Alì AL Ghailani (UAE) - KALIFA   

PL. 5	 Abdula Rashid Mohd Saeed Al Naqbi (UAE) - Thiyya Du Mortier   

PL. 7	 Shathra Ahmed Murad Al Hajjaj (UAE) - J Star   PL. 8	 Sh.Mohamed Bin Mubarak AL Khald (BRN) - WATERLEA D. TREADER   

PL. 6	 Salim Said  Al Owais (UAE) - PERPLEX DE VERE   

PL. 4	 Ghanim Said Salim Alì Owaisi (UAE) - FAARAN  



86 87

PL. 9	 Saeed Ahmad Saeed AL Khattaal  (UAE)
          F A Bronz   

PL. 10 Sabrina Magali Mendiz (ARG)
           Sapucay   

PL. 11 Rashed Theyab Ghanim Al Mazrooei (UAE)
           AL THEEB    

PL. 12 Rashid Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi (UAE)
           Dahour   

PL. 13 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira  (URU)
           Awarrn Park Star Shadow   
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RIDE CHARTE

Running Not Qualified PassedIn Vet

Rank	 Nbr.	 Rider  /  Nation			   Horse		     

14	 211	 Laetitia Goncalves / FRA	 Rekkem De Minuit 
15	 66	 Liberty Hayley Mercer / AUS	 Turbulence 
16	 24	 Jonatan Rivera Iriarte / URU	 Tierra
17	 36	 Asma Mohd Ahmad Jahahi / UAE	 BASSIKA
18	 34	 Fatma Jassem Saeed Al Marri / UAE	 JERICHO FRANCIS
19	 121	 Ahmed Yousef Al Bloushi / UAE 	 GLENDHU WARLOCK
20	 184	 Arshad Alì Shokat Khan / IND	 LR Cicatriz
21	 29	 Khalifa Mohammed Saeed Salem Alkhyeli / UAE	 Beaujangles Te
22	 39	 Abdullah bin Faisal Al Qasimi / UAE	 Girilambone Radiance 
23	 74	 Ahmed Saeed Mohd Al Faresi / UAE	 Urax Folie 
24	 25	 Bhom Singh Kishan Singh / IND	 Hidalgo FS
25	 115	 Harmke Margreta Westervelt / NED	 Novisaad D Aqui
26	 119	 Alì Abdulla Busafar / BRN 	 HENHAM FEDERER
27	 120	 Mohammed Abdulsamad / BRN	 HENHAM WOODWIND
28	 173	 Hector Vilaplana Ferrer / ESP	 Qualia
29	 162	 Sivapraagasham Muthuweeran / SRI	 SELIDOL DE LAP
30	 159	 Sumer Singh Bhoojraj Singh / IND	 Leonardo FT
31	 161	 Vivek Vamuni / SRI 		 QHASHMYR D HAZEL 
32	 61	 Sheika Madiya Hasher Al Maktoum / UAE 	 WAI TOTARA APACHE
33	 171	 Rebecca Jane Pinder / AUS 	 Magic Glenn Mi Way
34	 104	 Mohd Mubarak Mohd Bakheet Al Sayari / UAE	 EO RAGHD
35	 41	 Rayan Almobty / KSA	 MA  Aihm 
36	 177	 Ahmad Hassan Abdollahi / IRI 	 Ludik Des Blayes
37	 178	 Abdul Hameed Mohammed Musaed Al Abi / YEM	 Dumaresq Lagands of warr
38	 156	 Saqar Hilal AL Mahrouqi / UAE 	 Hazeldean Basil 
39  	 123	 Ibrahim Ismail Mohamed Al Hosani / UAE	 CHAMS EL AZZIZ
40	 137	 Mohd Khalid Mohd bin Hafiz / UAE	 Sable De Kerdavid 
41	 26	 Mohd Jaffar Alì Ibrahim Al Sayegh / UAE	 Edenfels Neadam 
42	 53	 Rachel De Beer / RSA	 ARKAB TALAFAT
43	 102	 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim AL Baloushi / UAE 	 Quillion du Bourg 
44	 94	 Anna-Lena Weiershuser / GER	 SOBEK DE RIOLAT 
45	 96	 Margot Chazel / FRA	 IZRA SCHNEIDER 
46	 97	 Lucia Starovecka / 	 SVK 	 BROOKLEIGH FERDINAND 
47	 93	 Angela Jonkman / NED	 ARIZONA DE CHAMUERL 
48	 32	 Maryam Mohd Mothanna / IRI	 FTB SILVERN STAR
49	 95	 Thomas Van Niekerk / RSA	 THORR D ALAUZE
50	 176	 Mehendra Singh Ram Singh / IND	 NATIONAL SECURITY
51	 150 	 Constanza Maria Julianes / ARG	 Highland View Bundy
52	 64	 Amar Singh Achal Singh / IND	 ULEMA  DE TALIERGUES
53	 127	 Khalifa Hassan Bisho / UAE	 C XL
54	 122	 Habib Ur Rehman Bashir Ahmed / PAK	 WILLOWMERE ENCORE
55	 42	 Tess Elizabeth Cornelia de Wijs / NED	 AL THAHAB
56	 179 	 Muhammad Ahsan Muhammad Nazir / PAK	 BLAZE
57	 181	 Mohan Singh Nakhat Singh / IND	 LA CUYANA
58	 139	 Shannon Hill / AUS		  Test Du Melay
59	 133	 Emily Streckfuss / AUS	 Awarran Park Summer Shayde
60	 132	 Ahmed Alì Mohammed Allay Al Naqbi / UAE	 Fenwick Ovation
61	 186	 Laura Fernandez / ESP	 SPIRIT
62	 12	 Mohammed Saeed Suhail Salem Alkhyeli / UAE	 PORLANDO
63	 187	 Raquel Costa Codina / ESP 	 TUNEZ COST
64	 60	 Saad Idris Ahmed Defaa / SUD	 Ruby 
65	 30	 Khan Mohammed Bashir Khan / IND	 GH MULAI
66	 69	 Salem Hassan bin Alì / UAE	 SM Lobo Con Boss
67	 68	 Kaisar Alam Sharfuddin / IND	 Coolinda Park Kazh
68	 70	 Mod Singh Nathu Singh / IND	 Sweero
69	 63	 Nada Khalid Ahmed Omar / UAE	 Das El Nasr
70	 206	 Louna Shulten / BEL	 SABAH DU COURTISOT
71	 190	 Merle Roehm / GER		 AMIRA 194
72	 189	 Jule Klingbeil / GER		 BANU 3
73	 209	 Maria Landau / POL		 ORSINI
74	 155	 Fahad Alì Hassan Mohd / UAE 	 LINDALL KALLYPSO 
75	 188	 Soheib Kerfassi / ALG	 UBOSPHORE LESCOULEY
76	 193	 Samuele Sirtori Origgi / ITA	 ANTURIO DELLABOSANA 
77	 199	 Joana Martins / POR	 EL VIOLINO 
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GOLD MEDAL Saeed Mohd Khalifa Al Mehairi (UAE) - Shaddad  

SILVER MEDAL Khalifa Alì Khalfan Al Jahoori (UAE) - 8 Minute 

BRONZE MEDAL Suhail Alì Rashed Alì AL Ghailani (UAE) - KALIFA

H.H. THE PRESIDENT OF UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ENDURANCE CUP - 2017
FEI CEI *** 160 Km Endurance Ride on Saturday 11th February 2017

Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi - UAE
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

prize giving

10 (4WD vehicles) to the top ten winners. Cash prize 
of AED 100,000.00 will be presented to all the riders 
who complete the race.
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

HORSE FLAT RACE AT
ABU DHABI EQUESTRIAN CLUB

91

Pat Buckley (GBR) Racing Dir. ADEC 
Derek Thompson (GBR) Presenter 

Mustapha Chakil (FRA)

 Esau Maza Cabrera (UY) Media  
Cidinha Franzao (BRA) Media

Bharathi Gowda (IND) Media 

Russian Team Marcelo Storace (UY) Vet.
Laura Chavez (UY)

Jorge Campagnolo (UY) Media

Nadine Frampton (AUS) Media 

Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Andrew Dalglish (GBR)

Mohammad Taleb (UAE) Course marker
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Mubarak Al Nuaimi (UAE)

Miss. Lara Sawaya
Executive Director HH Shk 
Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan 
Global Arabian Horse Flat 
Racing Festival. 

Adnan Sultan Saif  Al Nuaimi 
Director General 
Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club 
Director of the Organizing committee
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!

792

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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Prize giving by:
Adnan Sultan Saif Al Nuaimi 
Gen. Dir. Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

Lara Sawaya (UAE)  
Executive Director HH Sheik Mansoor Bin 
Zayed Al Nahyan Flat Racing Festival. 
Chairperson of the Inteernational Federation 
of Horse Racing Academies (IFHRA) 
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Thank you Abu Dhabi!
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H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Festival For The UAE President Cup Pre-Valentine Party



Presents

H.H. The President  
of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup

Under the patronage of

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan
Deputy Prime Minister - Minister of Presidential Affairs.
Chairman of the Abu Dhabi Equestrian Club

Emirates International Endurance Village
Abu Dhabi, Al Wathba, United Arab Emirates
Tel.: +971 2 4455500, Fax: +971 2 4465111
Email: adec@eim.ae - Website: www.adec-web.com

CEI *** 160 Km
Saturday 10th February 2018
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European Endurance Championship 
Šamorin, Elements Resort-Hippo Arena Slovakia
CH-EU-E**** 160 Km
11-13, September, 2015

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

endurance
in the world
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ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

World Endurance Championship 
For Young Horses CEI****-120 Km
Šamorin, Slovakia - 26-28 September 2014

TM

Thank you Šamorín!

endurance
in the world

© 2012
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© 2012
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ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you Compiègne!

TM Endurance Compiègne 2014 
CEIO***160 km Friday, 23 Mai - CEI**120 km Sunday, 25 Mai

Thank you Compiègne!

HH Sheikh Mansour Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak - Ladies Endurance Cup
CEI** Ladies 120 Km (24-27 July 2014)

Festival Mondial d’Endurance Compiègne 2014
CEIO*** 160 km (Coupe des Nations) Vendredi 23 mai
CEI** 120 km (Trophée de Sponsors - Ladies Cup) Dimanche 25 mai

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  Ladies Endurance Cup

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nayan Global Arabian Horse Flat Racing Festival Main Sponsor

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comendurance

in the world

© 2012

TMLongines           World Endurance Championships 
 CH-M-E 160 Km, 25th August 2012
 Euston Park Thetford, Suffolk, UK

© 2010

Thank you Euston Park!

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2012
CEI2* 120 km - CEIJY2* 120 km - CEI1* 80 km  
Jämsä - Finland / 15-16 June 2012

© 2010

TM
Open European Endurance Championship 2011
CEI*** 160 km - Saturday, September 10  
Florac - Ispagnac de la Lozere / France

© 2010

Thank you Florac!

Ispagnac

endurance
in the world

TM

World Endurance Championship 2011 
7&8 years old horses CEI** 130 km - CEI*** 160 km

WAHO Sponsors Trophy 
CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 21 Compiègne / France 

© 2010

Thank you Waho!

TM Open European Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2010
Kreuth - Germany

© 2010

endurance
in the world

TM World Endurance Championship 2010
7 & 8 years old horses CEI**130 km CEI*** 160 km Friday, August 20

Sponsors Trophy CEI** 130 km Sunday, August 22

Compiègne / France - 10th anniversary

© 2010

Thank you Compiègne!

10ème anniversaire d’Endurance Compiègne

TM European Endurance Championship
for Young Riders & Juniors - 08/09/2012
CEIYRJ4* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

Mondial for Veterans Open - 09/09/2012
CEI2* 120 km - Mont-le-Soie / Belgium

© 2010

Thank you Mont-le-Soie!

Thank you Verona !

The Sigurtà Garden Park has received major 
recognition with the sixth European Garden Award 
2015 which saw Sigurtà Garden Park classified as 
the second most beautiful in Europe. WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIP

for Young Horses CH-M-YH-E7YO
CEI 4* 121 Km, 26 September 2015

ITALIA ENDURANCE FESTIVAL 2015
Verona, Garda Lake, Parco Sigurtà, Italy

TM

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak
Ladies Endurance Cup
CEIO I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan
Endurance Cup
CEI I* 100 Km, 27 September 2015

endurance
in the world

© 2012

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance

بي بو  ً  شكر

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 14 th February 2015
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2015

TM

Thank you Mont St. Michel!

 CH-M-E  CEI*** 160 km,  Thursday 26 August 2014 - Normandy 

FEI ALLTECH WORLD EQUESTRIAN GAMES 
2014 in Normandy
from 23 august to 7 settember 2014

EnduranceTM

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

ABBATIALE, 
SAINT-ÉTIENNE
CAEN, Normandy

endurance
in the world
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TM WORLD ENDURANCE CHAMPIONSHIPS 
Young Horses 2013 
CEI**** 120 km - 26th to 29th September 2013
Valeggio sul Mincio / Verona - Italy

Thank you Garda

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com
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© 2012

FEI World Championships Young Horses 2013, 
an international event held within the splendid 
landscape of Parco Giardino Sigurtà – Valeggio sul 
Mincio. The most beautiful private  Italian park! 

Thank you Verona !

Italia Endurance Festival
Parco di Pontoncello - Verona, 2014

European Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-YJ-120 Km (12 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihk Mansoor Bin Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEIO**, CEIYJ**, CEI* (27 July 2014)

H.H. Sheihka Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEI**-120 Km (26 July 2014)       

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comendurance

in the world

© 2012

TM

TM
Nordic-Baltic Championship 2013
CEI2* -  CEIJY2* 120 km / CEI1* -  CEIJY1* 80 km    
HAANJAMAA - Estonia / 24-26 May 2013

Thank you Estonia!

endurance
in the world

© 2012

endurance
TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders & Juniors 2013
CEIYJ****120 km Saturday 27 th July 2013

Ibos - Tarbes / France

Thank you Ibos-Tarbes!

Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.com

endurance
in the world

© 2012

Ferdinand Foch (1851-1929) Marechal de France  

E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
www.enduranceintheworld.com

CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 16 th February 2013
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

TM

His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2013

Realization:
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com
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Realization:  
ENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
E-mail: enduranceintheworld@gmail.com

Thank you Bahrain!

1st CISM Military World Endurance Championship 
CEN 120 Km, Saturday,15th Dec 2012  Kingdom of Bahrain

endurance
in the world

World Endurance Championship for Young Horses 2016
CEI****-120 Km (23 September 2016)  Nègrepelisse - France

H.H. Sheikh Mansoor Bint Zayed Al Nahyan  
Endurance Cup CEI**/AMAT ELITE 120 Km (25 September 2016)

H.H. Sheikha Fatima Bint Mubarak  
Ladies Endurance Cup CEIO**-120 Km (25 September 2016)       
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TM

ENDURANCE IN THE WORLDENDURANCE IN THE WORLD
www.enduranceintheworld.comwww.enduranceintheworld.com

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 
Nègrepelisse!

Thank you 

TM

Thank you Abu Dhabi!
 شكرااً أأبوظظبي

               CEI*** 160 km Endurance Ride on Saturday 13 th February 2016 
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

His Highness The PRESIDENT 
Of United Arab Emirates 
Endurance Cup 2016

endurance
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Thank you Assisi!

TM Meydan City European Endurance 
Championship Open 2009
Assisi - Italy

© 2010

endurance
in the world

Thank you Abu Dhabi!

TM
His Highness The PRESIDENT
Of United Arab Emirates
Endurance Cup 2010

© 2010

FEI CEI*** 160 km - Saturday 13 th February 2010 - Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi

شكرا لك أبو ظبي!
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Thank you Hungary!

TM World Endurance Championship 
for Young Riders and Juniors 2009
Budapest - Bábolna  Hungary

© 2009
endurance
in the world

TM Open European Senior Endurance Championship 
CH-EU-E**** 160 km 12th to 15th September 2013
Most / Czech Republic

Thank you Most
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